BBIE:

Congratulations to the successful applicants of the first call for proposals
for SBCCI's capacity-building grant!

Under Category A, administered by the Black Business Initiative, 129 organizations across Canada have
been awarded a total of $4,521,292 in funding.

The Atlantic Equity and Research Alliance

African Diaspora Association of the Maritimes

The Sudanese Association of the Maritimes
United African Canadian Women Association
.=ITY Inspiring Today's Youth Society

East Preston Empowerment Academy

Halifax Black Film Festival
Abused Women's Resilience Centre

Action for Safe and Healthy
Communities (ASHC)

Afro-Caribbean Business Network Foundation

Areej Artists Centre
Aspire for Higher
Black History Ottawa

Black Human Resources Professionals of Canada

Inc.
Black Planners and Urbanists Association

Black Screen Office

Break Free Family Centre

Building a Legacy in Acting Cinema and
Knowledge (B.L.A.C.K.) Canada

Canadian and African Women Aid Program
CaribbeanTales Inc

CARY Toronto

Christ Ambassadors Ministries ANWCII

Community Alliance for Support and
Empowerment

Compassionate Ministry International
Empower Her 101

Eritrean Canadian Community Center of
Metropolitan Toronto

Flo's Seniors Health and Care Programs Network

Inc.

Global Family Community Centre Inc
Ifarada: Centre for Excellence
Innovate Inclusion

Jehovah, The White Cross

Learning is for Everyone Foundation

AEARA - Sustainable Organizational Growth and Learning
Project

Board/Management train the trainers

Leadership training for community empowerment
UACWA Board Capacity Building

Elevate-7 The Ebony Shopping Plaza Project

Capacity Building for East Preston Empowerment Academy
Sustainability

Halifax Black Film Festival - Capacity Building Project
Building & Diversifying Funding Sources for Service Success

Exploring Untapped Sources for Financial Stability

Improved Transperency and Communications Strategy
Areej Artists Centre’s ‘Diversifying Funding Sources’ Project
Staff Needs Assessment and Training Program

A better tomorrow today

Advancing Black Community Leadership - ABCL

Black Planners + Urbanists Association Capacity Building Plan

To elevate and amplify the voices of Black screen creatives in
Canada

Breakfree's Systematic Organizational Development
Framework
Funding Diversification and Sustainability Project

Sustainable Funding Initiative

CaribbeanTales Capacity Building Project

CARY Toronto Sustainability Project

FACILITATE AND ADOPTING TO THE NEW NORM

Fundraising Support Program

Renewal of Our Mandate Project
Improving our fundraising capacity

Utilizing the Potential of ECCC

Growing A Sustainable Black Seniors Service Organization: Flo's

Seniors Ottawa

Empowering Our Communities Leadership Academy
Ifarada: Centre for Excellence Growth Project
Innovate Inclusion Organization Sustainability

Improving Leadership Efficiency to Sustainably Serve the
Brampton-Black Community
Diversifying Our Funding Project

Atlantic Region - NB

Atlantic Region - NS

Atlantic Region - NS
Atlantic Region - NS

Atlantic Region - NS

Atlantic Region - NS

Atlantic Region - NS
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON

$5,000

$40,000
$39,815
$40,000
$32,500
$40,000

$40,000
$45,000
$45,000

$22,800
$45,000
$45,000
$42,000
$42,000

$45,000
$45,000

$26,800

$40,000

$19,800
$44,800
$43,500
$45,000
$5,749

$45,000
$5,650
$44,480

$42,900

$45,000
$45,000
$41,800
$44,650

$45,000



Les Terebinthes de la Justice Building Capacity by working with all Canadian communities Central Region - ON $40,000

Viulieultirz] Asseiticn 6f Per s Multicultural Association of Perth Huron Program Sustainability Central Region - ON $28 600

New Covenant Apostolic Church NCAC Diversifying Income Sources Central Region - ON $45 000

Newmarket African Caribbean Canadian Towards Sustainability - Central Region - ON $30,000

Association

Nia Centre for the Arts Nia Centre's Fundraising Consultant Central Region - ON $45,000

Ontario Learning Development Foundation Inc. OLDF Youth Programming Enhancement Strategy Central Region - ON $29,318

Rwandan Canadian Healing Centre Rwandan Canadian Healing Centre Capacity Building & Central Region - ON $44 500
Governance Initiative

Somali Ethiopian Economic Development Resilient, Empowered, and Sustainable Organization (RESO Central Region - ON $40,000

Association (SESEDA) Project)

Success Beyond Limits Education Program Success Beyond Limits Central Region - ON $45,000

The Film Stars Project Our Hollywood 2021 and Beyond Central Region - ON $41 492

The Reading Partnership Levelling up: Strategic and Governance Planning Central Region - ON $45,000

The Village of Peace Building Financial Sustainability Central Region - ON $8,701

The Youth Village Communication and Transparency Central Region - ON $37,000

ummaia Nurses [niamaiiensl Organizational growth Central Region - ON $40,000

United Voices for Autism Organizational capacity building and empowerment Central Region - ON $45,000

Uzima Women Relief Group Enhancing organizational capacity to explore diverse funding  Central Region - ON $44,816

International sources to meet needs of Black people in Toronto and the GTA

Women's Multicultural Resource and Building Organizational Systems for Program Implementation  Central Region - ON $38,300

Counselling Centre of Durham (WMRCC) Sustainability (BIOSPIS)

Acacia Humanity Services Integration and Educational excellence Central Region - ON $43,300

African Canadian Heritage Association Africentric Content Development for ACHA Virtual Community Central Region - ON $37,010
Platform

Amexem Mu Centre for Health, Arts, Social Restore - Wholistic Health and Wellness for People of Afrikan  Central Region - ON $45,000

Enterprise & Education Descent

Black Canadian Women in Action BCW Empowering Black Female in Business for Success Central Region - ON $45,000

Black Canadians for Cultural, Educational and Working together for Progress. Central Region - ON $40,000

Economic Progress (BCCEEP)

Black Muslim Initiative Program to Support Socio-Economic Data Study/Review Central Region - ON $40,000

Black Physicians Association of Ontario Initiatives to Improve the Accessibility of Black Physicians in Central Region - ON $40,000
Ontario.

BTC Be the Change Pathways to Post-Sec Central Region - ON $38,250

Camadian Arisis andl Avklcics Shewease e CAASTD Emergent and Innovative Learning Development Central Region - ON $45 000

Talent Development Program

Canadian Caribbean Cultural Association of Sustenance to support black owned businesses project. Central Region - ON $45 000

Durham

Casa Foundation for International Development Power Bosses- a project aimed at grooming empowered leadersCentral Region - ON 438080
to succeed startup Black Founders

Council of Nigerian Professionals Inc. Professional Empowerment Project: The focus at CNP is to Central Region - ON $45 000
empower our community holistically at all times.

CrueTV Digital Media Network Crue Space LMS (Learning Management System) Central Region - ON $43 240

Durham Athletics Durham Athletics Black Entrepreneurship Project Central Region - ON $29,335

Fifty for Free Youth Community Initiative Financial Literacy Programming / Mental & Physical Wellness  Central Region - ON $34,565

Girls United Foundation Advancing The Life of African-Caribbean Women & Girls dealing Central Region - ON $30,000
with Mental Health & Social Anxiety due to Covid-19

e TalEmt 260 Foundsiion Growing Grow Talent 360 Foundation Central Region - ON $45 000

Jeunes Pour Leadership et Developpement Renforcement des capacités des "Jeunes Francophones pour  Central Region - ON $43,830
Leadership et Développement" en 2021-2022

Kingdom House Christian Centre Virtual Online Program/Service Delivery & Sustainment Project Central Region - ON $40,600

Place du Partage Projet de Renforcement de Capacités de Place de Partage Central Region - ON $18,380

Power to Girls Foundation MY POWER Central Region - ON $40,000

Rehoboth Evangelical Church R.E.C Community enrichment program Central Region - ON $45 000

Sisters Overcoming Together Inc. Sustainable Development Project Central Region - ON $45,000




The Canadian Caribbean Multicultural
Association

The Glorious Pentecostal Church

Umu Khalid Day Program

A Different Booklist Cultural Centre

African Community Services of Peel

African Women Acting (AWA)

Afro Canadian Caribbean Association (ACCA)

Black E.S.T.E.E.M.
Black Health Alliance

Black Lives Matter — Peel (Advocacy Peel)
Black Women in Motion

Browalia/ Igniterr Enterprises

Cuisine Sante des Canadiens

Erin Mills Youth Centre

Gramen

Lady Ballers Camp

Mississauga Services to Seniors

R.I.S.E. Arts and Community Services
Reelworld Foundation

Restoration and Empowerment for Social
Transition Centre

Somali Canadian Association of Etobicoke
STEMHub Foundation

Stepstone House

Tech Spark
The Downsview Youth Covenant

The Flight Power Foundation

Berean Church of God International - Edmonton
Excel Family and Youth Society

Family Advancement Association

Nigerian Canadian Association of Edmonton
Skillcity Institute

Foundation for Oromian Culture, Education and
Art Services

SheGlows-Canadian Women Sisterhood and
Solidarity Association

African Canadian Civic Engagement Council

Canadian Imperial Advantage

Sihle-Sizwe Vineyard Foundation
Somali Canadian Society of Calgary
Nuru Training Association

Sierra Leonean Community of British Columbia
(SLCBC)

Kenyan Community in BC (Ken BC)

Odihi

Retraining Initiative

Community Outreach
Umu Khalid Day Program Revitalization

Building Organizational Sustainability

ACS Organizational Capacity Building Project

Building AWA Structure and Revenue Stream

UJIMA: Building Capacity for A Successful Future For the Black

Community
Building Black Initiative

Black Health Alliance Redesign - Strategies for Organizational
Growth and Impact
The Education of the African Canadian Child

Preparing for Growth

Training in Social Finance and Social Impact Investing
Cuisine Sante Renforcee

EMYC's Pivot Project

La Resilience

LBC Fund Development Strategy

Funding Strategy for Mississauga Services to Seniors
R.I.S.E. and Grow

Reelworld Leadership and Succession

R.E.S.T. Centre’s Social Entrepreneurship and Development
Strategy

SCAE Sustainability Plan
Black Mentorship & STEM Program

Strengthening the Leadership and Fundraising Abilities of
Stepstone House
Tech Spark Learning and Development

Sustainability for the 21st Century

Improving Communications and Diversifying Funding of
Flightunit
Funding and grant preparation

Strategic Transformation

Building organizational capacity to improve a Black-led not-for-

profit performance

NCAE Human, Strategic and Communications Capacity Building

Organizational Capacity Development - Sustainability Strategy

Project
Empowering through Engagement

Paving the way for SheGlows growth

ACCEC Board Development Project

Black Business Advancement Project (BBAP) - Entrepreneurial

services to promote business start up and growth among the
black community
Strong Foundation

Board Capacity Building
Developing new funding streams

Building Empowered Community Leadership

Building Financial and Resource Mobilisation Resilience for
KenBC
Change the Color of the Boardroom with Odihi

Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON
Central Region - ON

Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB

Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB

Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB

Western Region - AB

Western Region - AB
Western Region - AB
Western Region - BC
Western Region - BC

Western Region - BC

Western Region - BC

$45,000

$40,000
$23,268
$20,000
$30,000
$17,500
$17,500

$41,000
$31,000

$13,800
$42,000
$40,000
$28,165
$32,250
$35,500
$32,250
$30,000
$45,000
$30,000
$41,000

$26,200
$30,500
$17,500

$34,320
$26,000
$12,500

$32,000
$20,000
$40,000

$19,500
$44,749

$43,000

$40,000

$25,500
$32,500

$15,600
$24,000
$45,000
$39,998

$39,950

$40,000



Prayze Musik Foundation TRANSFORMING LIVES THROUGH MUSIC Western Region - BC $15,000

Vancouver Black Therapy & Advocacy Foundation Vancouver Black Therapy & Advocacy Foundation Western Region - BC $30,000

BC Soccer Academies Association Empowering Black Communities Through Sport and Community Western Region - BC $24,500
Development

Centre of Integration for African Immigrants Training African Community Leaders on how to be accountable Western Region - BC $28,300

Kingdom Acts Foundation Funding Diversification and Capacity Building Project Western Region - BC $23,250

National Congress of Black Women Foundation The M.O.D.E.L.S.S. Program: Minorities Obtaining and Western Region - BC $30,000
Developing Educational and Leadership Skills for Success

Liberian Canadian Association of Manitoba Inc.  Strengthening Operational Management through Capacity Western Region - MB $44 650
Building ’

Creative Foundation Inc Creative Foundation Visual Art & Spoken Word Contests Western Region - MB $19,478

Canadian Multicultural Disability Centre Inc. Overcoming Marginalization through enablement for CMDCI to Western Region - MB $28272
access operational funding

Neighbours Mission for Kids/Youth Enrichment ~ Board Development Western Region - MB $5,000

Program

South Sudanese Community Centre South Sudanese Community Centre, Capacity Building InitiativesWestern Region - MB $21,678
Project '

East and Central African Association for Improving the Capacity of Cultural Mental Health Agents of Western Region - NB $45,000

Indigenous Rights (ECAAIR). Change in New Brunswick

Nt Al Connasiiam [fe, Recrutement d'un(e) coordinateur(trice) Western Region - NB $41,178

African and Caribbean Association of Nunavut ~ ACAN 2021-2026 Strategic Plan Development Western Region - NU $42,525

Global Empowerment Initiative for Women Inc. Improving access to alternative funding sources to implement Western Region - SK $36,000
programs to support Black women and girls in Saskatchewan

Lost Boys and Girls Memorial Foundation Capacity Building for Social Integration Project Western Region - SK $38,800

(LBGMF)
TOTAL $4,521,292




