

## Congratulations to the successful applicants of the first call for proposals for SBCCI's capacity-building grant!

Under Category A, administered by the Black Business Initiative, 129 organizations across Canada have been awarded a total of **\$4,521,292** in funding.

Organization Name	Project Title	Region – Province	Approved Amount
he Atlantic Equity and Research Alliance	AEARA - Sustainable Organizational Growth and Learning Project	Atlantic Region - NB	\$5,000
frican Diaspora Association of the Maritimes	Board/Management train the trainers	Atlantic Region - NS	\$40,000
he Sudanese Association of the Maritimes	Leadership training for community empowerment	Atlantic Region - NS	\$39,815
Inited African Canadian Women Association	UACWA Board Capacity Building	Atlantic Region - NS	\$40,000
=ITY Inspiring Today's Youth Society	Elevate-7 The Ebony Shopping Plaza Project	Atlantic Region - NS	\$32,500
ast Preston Empowerment Academy	Capacity Building for East Preston Empowerment Academy Sustainability	Atlantic Region - NS	\$40,000
alifax Black Film Festival	Halifax Black Film Festival - Capacity Building Project	Atlantic Region - NS	\$40,000
bused Women's Resilience Centre	Building & Diversifying Funding Sources for Service Success	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
ction for Safe and Healthy ommunities (ASHC)	Exploring Untapped Sources for Financial Stability	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
fro-Caribbean Business Network Foundation	Improved Transperency and Communications Strategy	Central Region - ON	\$22,800
reej Artists Centre	Areej Artists Centre's 'Diversifying Funding Sources' Project	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
spire for Higher	Staff Needs Assessment and Training Program	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
lack History Ottawa	A better tomorrow today	Central Region - ON	\$42,000
lack Human Resources Professionals of Canada nc.	Advancing Black Community Leadership - ABCL	Central Region - ON	\$42,000
lack Planners and Urbanists Association	Black Planners + Urbanists Association Capacity Building Plan	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
lack Screen Office	To elevate and amplify the voices of Black screen creatives in Canada	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
reak Free Family Centre	Breakfree's Systematic Organizational Development Framework	Central Region - ON	\$26,800
uilding a Legacy in Acting Cinema and nowledge (B.L.A.C.K.) Canada	Funding Diversification and Sustainability Project	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
anadian and African Women Aid Program	Sustainable Funding Initiative	Central Region - ON	\$19,800
aribbeanTales Inc	CaribbeanTales Capacity Building Project	Central Region - ON	\$44,800
ARY Toronto	CARY Toronto Sustainability Project	Central Region - ON	\$43,500
hrist Ambassadors Ministries ANWCII	FACILITATE AND ADOPTING TO THE NEW NORM	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
ommunity Alliance for Support and mpowerment	Fundraising Support Program	Central Region - ON	\$5,749
ompassionate Ministry International	Renewal of Our Mandate Project	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
mpower Her 101	Improving our fundraising capacity	Central Region - ON	\$5,650
ritrean Canadian Community Center of Metropolitan Toronto	Utilizing the Potential of ECCC	Central Region - ON	\$44,480
lo's Seniors Health and Care Programs Network nc.	Growing A Sustainable Black Seniors Service Organization: Flo's Seniors Ottawa	Central Region - ON	\$42,900
ilobal Family Community Centre Inc	Empowering Our Communities Leadership Academy	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
arada: Centre for Excellence	Ifarada: Centre for Excellence Growth Project	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
nnovate Inclusion	Innovate Inclusion Organization Sustainability	Central Region - ON	\$41,800
ehovah, The White Cross	Improving Leadership Efficiency to Sustainably Serve the Brampton-Black Community	Central Region - ON	\$44,650
earning is for Everyone Foundation	Diversifying Our Funding Project	Central Region - ON	\$45,000

Les Terebinthes de la Justice	Building Capacity by working with all Canadian communities	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Multicultural Association of Perth Huron	Multicultural Association of Perth Huron Program Sustainability	Central Region - ON	\$28,600
New Covenant Apostolic Church	NCAC Diversifying Income Sources	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Newmarket African Caribbean Canadian Association	Towards Sustainability -	Central Region - ON	\$30,000
Nia Centre for the Arts	Nia Centre's Fundraising Consultant	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Ontario Learning Development Foundation Inc.	OLDF Youth Programming Enhancement Strategy	Central Region - ON	\$29,318
Rwandan Canadian Healing Centre	Rwandan Canadian Healing Centre Capacity Building & Governance Initiative	Central Region - ON	\$44,500
Somali Ethiopian Economic Development Association (SESEDA)	Resilient, Empowered, and Sustainable Organization (RESO Project)	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Success Beyond Limits Education Program	Success Beyond Limits	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
The Film Stars Project	Our Hollywood 2021 and Beyond	Central Region - ON	\$41,492
The Reading Partnership	Levelling up: Strategic and Governance Planning	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
The Village of Peace	Building Financial Sustainability	Central Region - ON	\$8,701
The Youth Village	Communication and Transparency	Central Region - ON	\$37,000
Tumaini Nurses International	Organizational growth	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
United Voices for Autism	Organizational capacity building and empowerment	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Uzima Women Relief Group International	Enhancing organizational capacity to explore diverse funding sources to meet needs of Black people in Toronto and the GTA	Central Region - ON	\$44,816
Women's Multicultural Resource and Counselling Centre of Durham (WMRCC)	Building Organizational Systems for Program Implementation Sustainability (BIOSPIS)	Central Region - ON	\$38,300
Acacia Humanity Services	Integration and Educational excellence	Central Region - ON	\$43,300
African Canadian Heritage Association	Africentric Content Development for ACHA Virtual Community Platform	Central Region - ON	\$37,010
Amexem Mu Centre for Health, Arts, Social Enterprise & Education	Restore - Wholistic Health and Wellness for People of Afrikan Descent	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Black Canadian Women in Action	BCW Empowering Black Female in Business for Success	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Black Canadians for Cultural, Educational and Economic Progress (BCCEEP)	Working together for Progress.	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Black Muslim Initiative	Program to Support Socio-Economic Data Study/Review	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Black Physicians Association of Ontario	Initiatives to Improve the Accessibility of Black Physicians in Ontario.	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
BTC Be the Change	Pathways to Post-Sec	Central Region - ON	\$38,250
Canadian Artists and Athletes Showcase and Talent Development	CAASTD Emergent and Innovative Learning Development Program	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Canadian Caribbean Cultural Association of Durham	Sustenance to support black owned businesses project.	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Casa Foundation for International Development	Power Bosses- a project aimed at grooming empowered leaders to succeed startup Black Founders		\$38,080
Council of Nigerian Professionals Inc.	Professional Empowerment Project: The focus at CNP is to empower our community holistically at all times.	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
CrueTV Digital Media Network	Crue Space LMS (Learning Management System)	Central Region - ON	\$43,240
Durham Athletics	Durham Athletics Black Entrepreneurship Project	Central Region - ON	\$29,335
Fifty for Free Youth Community Initiative	Financial Literacy Programming / Mental & Physical Wellness	Central Region - ON	\$34,565
Girls United Foundation	Advancing The Life of African-Caribbean Women & Girls dealing with Mental Health & Social Anxiety due to Covid-19	Central Region - ON	\$30,000
Grow Talent 360 Foundation	Growing Grow Talent 360 Foundation	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Jeunes Pour Leadership et Developpement	Renforcement des capacités des "Jeunes Francophones pour Leadership et Développement" en 2021-2022	Central Region - ON	\$43,880
Kingdom House Christian Centre	Virtual Online Program/Service Delivery & Sustainment Project		\$40,600
Place du Partage	Projet de Renforcement de Capacités de Place de Partage	Central Region - ON	\$18,380
Power to Girls Foundation	MY POWER	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Rehoboth Evangelical Church	R.E.C Community enrichment program	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Sisters Overcoming Together Inc.	Sustainable Development Project	Central Region - ON	\$45,000

The Canadian Caribbean Multicultural Association	Retraining Initiative	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
The Glorious Pentecostal Church	Community Outreach	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Umu Khalid Day Program	Umu Khalid Day Program Revitalization	Central Region - ON	\$23,268
A Different Booklist Cultural Centre	Building Organizational Sustainability	Central Region - ON	\$20,000
African Community Services of Peel	ACS Organizational Capacity Building Project	Central Region - ON	\$30,000
African Women Acting (AWA)	Building AWA Structure and Revenue Stream	Central Region - ON	\$17,500
Afro Canadian Caribbean Association (ACCA)	UJIMA: Building Capacity for A Successful Future For the Black Community	Central Region - ON	\$17,500
Black E.S.T.E.E.M.	Building Black Initiative	Central Region - ON	\$41,000
Black Health Alliance	Black Health Alliance Redesign - Strategies for Organizational	Central Region - ON	\$31,000
	Growth and Impact The Education of the African Canadian Child	Central Region - ON	¢12.000
Black Lives Matter – Peel (Advocacy Peel)	Preparing for Growth	Central Region - ON	\$13,800
Black Women in Motion	Training in Social Finance and Social Impact Investing	Central Region - ON	\$42,000
Browalia/ Igniterr Enterprises	Cuisine Sante Renforcee	Central Region - ON	\$40,000
Cuisine Sante des Canadiens	EMYC's Pivot Project	Central Region - ON	\$28,165
Erin Mills Youth Centre	La Resilience	Central Region - ON	\$32,250
Gramen	LBC Fund Development Strategy	Central Region - ON	\$35,500
Lady Ballers Camp  Mississauga Services to Seniors	Funding Strategy for Mississauga Services to Seniors	Central Region - ON	\$32,250 \$30,000
R.I.S.E. Arts and Community Services	R.I.S.E. and Grow	Central Region - ON	\$45,000
Reelworld Foundation	Reelworld Leadership and Succession	Central Region - ON	\$30,000
Restoration and Empowerment for Social	R.E.S.T. Centre's Social Entrepreneurship and Development Strategy	Central Region - ON	\$41,000
Transition Centre  Somali Canadian Association of Etobicoke	SCAE Sustainability Plan	Central Region - ON	\$26,200
STEMHub Foundation	Black Mentorship & STEM Program	Central Region - ON	\$30,500
Stepstone House	Strengthening the Leadership and Fundraising Abilities of	Central Region - ON	\$17,500
Tech Spark	Stepstone House Tech Spark Learning and Development	Central Region - ON	\$34,320
The Downsview Youth Covenant	Sustainability for the 21st Century	Central Region - ON	\$26,000
The Flight Power Foundation	Improving Communications and Diversifying Funding of Flightunit	Central Region - ON	\$12,500
Berean Church of God International - Edmonton	Funding and grant preparation	Western Region - AB	\$32,000
Excel Family and Youth Society	Strategic Transformation	Western Region - AB	\$20,000
Family Advancement Association	Building organizational capacity to improve a Black-led not-for- profit performance	Western Region - AB	\$40,000
Nigerian Canadian Association of Edmonton	NCAE Human, Strategic and Communications Capacity Building	Western Region - AB	\$19,500
Skillcity Institute	Organizational Capacity Development - Sustainability Strategy Project	Western Region - AB	\$44,749
Foundation for Oromian Culture, Education and Art Services	Empowering through Engagement	Western Region - AB	\$43,000
SheGlows-Canadian Women Sisterhood and Solidarity Association	Paving the way for SheGlows growth	Western Region - AB	\$40,000
African Canadian Civic Engagement Council	ACCEC Board Development Project	Western Region - AB	\$25,500
Canadian Imperial Advantage	Black Business Advancement Project (BBAP) - Entrepreneurial services to promote business start up and growth among the	Western Region - AB	\$32,500
Sihle-Sizwe Vineyard Foundation	black community Strong Foundation	Western Region - AB	\$15,600
Somali Canadian Society of Calgary	Board Capacity Building	Western Region - AB	\$24,000
Nuru Training Association	Developing new funding streams	Western Region - BC	\$45,000
Sierra Leonean Community of British Columbia	Building Empowered Community Leadership	Western Region - BC	\$39,998
(SLCBC)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Kenyan Community in BC (Ken BC)	Building Financial and Resource Mobilisation Resilience for KenBC	Western Region - BC	\$39,950
Odihi	Change the Color of the Boardroom with Odihi	Western Region - BC	\$40,000

Prayze Musik Foundation	TRANSFORMING LIVES THROUGH MUSIC	Western Region - BC	\$15,000
Vancouver Black Therapy & Advocacy Foundation	n Vancouver Black Therapy & Advocacy Foundation	Western Region - BC	\$30,000
BC Soccer Academies Association	Empowering Black Communities Through Sport and Community Development	Western Region - BC	\$24,500
Centre of Integration for African Immigrants	Training African Community Leaders on how to be accountable	Western Region - BC	\$28,300
Kingdom Acts Foundation	Funding Diversification and Capacity Building Project	Western Region - BC	\$23,250
National Congress of Black Women Foundation	The M.O.D.E.L.S.S. Program: Minorities Obtaining and Developing Educational and Leadership Skills for Success	Western Region - BC	\$30,000
Liberian Canadian Association of Manitoba Inc.	Strengthening Operational Management through Capacity Building	Western Region - MB	\$44,650
Creative Foundation Inc	Creative Foundation Visual Art & Spoken Word Contests	Western Region - MB	\$19,478
Canadian Multicultural Disability Centre Inc.	Overcoming Marginalization through enablement for CMDCI to access operational funding $$	Western Region - MB	\$28,272
Neighbours Mission for Kids/Youth Enrichment Program	Board Development	Western Region - MB	\$5,000
South Sudanese Community Centre	South Sudanese Community Centre, Capacity Building Initiatives Project	Western Region - MB	\$21,678
East and Central African Association for Indigenous Rights (ECAAIR).	Improving the Capacity of Cultural Mental Health Agents of Change in New Brunswick	Western Region - NB	\$45,000
Miramichi Afro Connection Inc.	Recrutement d'un(e) coordinateur(trice)	Western Region - NB	\$41,178
African and Caribbean Association of Nunavut	ACAN 2021-2026 Strategic Plan Development	Western Region - NU	\$42,525
Global Empowerment Initiative for Women Inc.	Improving access to alternative funding sources to implement programs to support Black women and girls in Saskatchewan	Western Region - SK	\$36,000
Lost Boys and Girls Memorial Foundation (LBGMF)	Capacity Building for Social Integration Project	Western Region - SK	\$38,800
TOTAL			\$4,521,292